©
 P
ep
pe
rl+
Fu
ch
s

Further information is available on the product detail
page of the device on the Internet at www.pepperl-
fuchs.com. Enter the order designation
in the search field  Select the appropriate device
 Open the product detail page
 Open the Product Documentation tab.
71684376
Note
For more information on dimensions, refer
to the Technical Information.
1 Cable mounting screw (can be ordered as an accessory)
2 Terminal box (can be ordered as an accessory)
3 Bending radius of extension cable > 120 mm (4.72 inch)
4 Suspension clamp (can be ordered as an accessory)
5 Extension cable
6 Guide tube
7 Device
8 Additional weight can be ordered as an accessory for the device
with external diameter of 22 mm (0.87 inch) and 29 mm (1.14 inch)
9 Protective cap
1
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
Dat./Insp.:
FW.Ver.: xxxx
Dev.Rev.: xxxx
Cal./Adj.
Mat: L=
Ser. no.: xxxxxxxxxxxxxOrder code: xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
Ext. order code: xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
TAG: xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
p
Ex ia IIC T6-T4
-10°C Ta     70°C Ta    40°C for T6 Ta    70°C for T4
Ui     30VDC ; Ii    133mA ; Pi    1W
II 2G
Ci= 5nF + 180pF/m ; Li= 1 µH/m
Warning
Avoid electrostatic
charge
!
0...400mbar
4... 20 mA
0...600mbar red +
black -
yellow-green
4…20 mA
rosneS 25
00
02
73
6-
-
10,5... 35VDC
XA xxxxxP-XX/XXXX
TÜV 01 ATEX 1685
PPS/Polyolefin AL2O3 FEP EPDM